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EASTERN YOUNG ATHLETES LEAGUE UNDER 15 BOYS

100m A string W/S= . 100m B string W/S= .
ANDY NICOLAOU SBH 115 NICHOLAS SHAW SBH 11.9
PRINCE OHINDA H&W C/E&H 12.2 Reece Barton WG&EL 12.7
Eddie Brown Braintree 12.2 Thomas rumary Bedford & C 12.7
Cameron Rayner Biggleswade 12.2 Nicholas Savva Watford H 12.7
Abdul Icare WG&EL 12.6 DANIEL FIELDING H&W C/E&H 13.6
Sam Kinzel Bedford & C 12.9 jacob Gittens Biggleswade 13.6

Fortune Isoka-Onwordi Watford H 13.1



Polevault A String
JONATHAN RUGG

JONATHANHAN COHEN

Tolani Alaba

Highjump A String
LUCA STUBBS
Joba Ashiru

Dylan green
Sachin Kaushal

Longjump A String
ANDY NICOLAOU
DANIEL FIELDING
Aidan Fernando
Jacob suman
Frank Hartney

Shot A String

H&W C/E&H
SBH
WG&EL

SBH
WG&EL
Bedford & C
Watford H

SBH

H&W C/E&H
WG&EL
Bedford & C
Watford H

CHRISTIAN CAVALLI-WAF SBH

Kai Tunstall
Rayan Ramzan
Jacob suman

Discus A String
Kai Tunstall
DANIEL WARD
Jacob suman
Kai Wright

Hammer A String

Watford H
WG&EL
Bedford & C

Watford H
SBH
Bedford & C
WG&EL

CHRISTIAN CAVALLI-WAF SBH

No B string
Kai Tunstall

Javelin A String
JONATHAN RUGG
BEN HOCKING
Louis Geard

Lomar Dewar
Nathan lichfield

Bedford & C
Watford H

H&W C/E&H
SBH
Watford H
WG&EL
Bedford & C

4.21.

3.20
2.70
2.30

1.60
1.45
1.40
1.25

5.47
5.13
4.72
4.41

11.60
10.60
9.04
8.90

34.16
33.31
24.75
16.12

37.92
27.69
21.63

39.94
32.46
29.41
27.29
24.49

Highjump B String
NICHOLAS SHAW
Samuel Oshodi
Max Hanford
Lewis Clark

Longjump B String
NICHOLAS SHAW
Ben Hunter
Fred Taylor

Shot B String
BEN HOCKING
Alex ayale
Lomar Dewar
Joe Buck

Discus B String
ALVIN LEONG
Nathan lichfield
Joe Buck
Lomar Dewar

Javelin B String
ALVIN LEONG
Joe Buck
Nathan Hyde

SBH
WG&EL
Bedford & C
Watford H

SBH
Watford H
WG&EL

SBH
Bedford & C
WG&EL
Watford H

SBH
Bedford & C
Watford H
WG&EL

SBH
Watford H
Bedford & C
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1.40
1.40
1.20
1.20

5.23
391
3.62

8.84
8.46
7.40
6.61

30.89
14.97
14.78
14.72

24.33
17.35
15.36



